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The Texas Interscholastic Lengue 
of Colored Sc hools 
Prairie View A ~ M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

De.:i. r sir: 

G.~. Carver School 
700 Hopkins St. 
GaPlan d , Texas 
~ov e ber 10 , 1g65 

Would you please send me (1) one of your Interscholastic 
League. Fiules and fte gulation rnok as soon as possible. 



Office of 

PRAIRIE VIEW INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE OF TEXAS 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS, 77H5 

November 10, 1965 

THE DIRECTOR 

Principal Willie B. Johnson 
U.S. Morqan hiqh School 
Franklin, Texas 

Dear Principal John son: 

I am here¼ith returninq your 1965-66 basketball eliqibility blank because 
t he da t e of first enrollment in the eiqhth for your players is no t listed. 
(See red check). 

Please read rtule 17 under Basketball Plan in t he Hu les and Req ula t i on s 
Bulletin. 

We are in no ~ay responsible for any errors you make, so please check your 
entire list carefully. 

Very truly yours, 

0,/4 "ti~ 
C. D. Ya/cy / 
Director 

COY :bj 

Enclosure 



Mr. I.onnfo Sadoorry 
1804 Carver Street 
La Marque, Texas 

Dear Mr. Sadberry: 

1:1.Tovembar 10, 1%5 

In reply to your letter of recent date, I am enclosing an order fo!"ID for ~our 
convenience in placing your order for the One-Act Play Handbook and App.roved 
Play list 1965-67, and any additional publications you may desire. 

Please advise us at any time we may be of assistance t o you. 

CDY/ems 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



November 11, 1965 

Mr. G. c. ~ridith, Principal 
Dunlcar Senior High SchooJ. 
East Avenue J and Thirtieth Street 
Temple, Texas 

Dear Mr. l'i.eridith: 

Thank you for your letter of November 4, 1965i> i-ii th reference to :,our league 
materials and the materials missent to you. 

Kindly let me knov by return mail if you have not received your lengue materials. 

I run enclosing 36¢ in postage; the cost of sending Avinger 1s league materials . 

Thank you kindly for contacting us. 

CDY/ems 

Enclosure (postage) 

.. 

. . . 

Very truly yours~ 

C. D. Yancy 
Directar 



Principal G;irfield Hill 
Weldon Hinh School 
Gladeviater, Texas 

Dear Principal Hill: 

November 12, 1965 

• I 
' I 

We received your check #6005, dated November 10, 1965, in 'lhe amoun1 of 
$10.00, sent to us for District and St a l e fees. I am re t l!rninq ·:his check 
for an adjustment in t he amount. 

Please send to us a check in the amount of $5 .00 and send a check to t he 
district in the amount of $5. 00. 

(l)Y I bj 

Enclosure (check) 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

.. 

: , 



Principal James L. Dennis 
Washinqton Hiqh School 
Mt. Pleasant, 1exas 

Dear Principal Dennis: 

November 12, 1965 

I am herewith returninq your check #3617, dated November 10, 1965 in the 
amount of $20.25 ~hich was sent to us for band fees, for an adjustment 
in the amount. 

Your band eliqibility list indicates that you have 43 members participatinq. 
Band fees _are 25¢ per participant. 

If your list is correct, please make the necessary adjustment and return 
your check. 

CDY:pp 

Enclosure (Check) 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



. 
' 

November 12, 1965 

Mr. L. L. Co ~rtney, Principal 
G. W. Carver hiQh School 
700 Hopkins Street 
Garland, Texas 

Dear Mr. Courtney: 

i 

In reply to your letter of November 10, 1965 , I am enclosinq an order blank 
for your convenience in placinq your order for a copy of the Rules and He­
qulation Bulletin of the Prairie View Interscholastic Leaque and any addi t ional 
material you may need from the Leaque Office. 

CDY:pp 

Enclosure 

. . 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



: 

Principal J. L. Everhart 
Womack Hiqh School 
Post Office Box 32 
Lonqview, Texas 

Dear Principal Everhart, 

November 12, 1965 

I am herewith returninq your check #7873, dated November 12, 1965 in the 
amount of $33.50, sent to us for Hudson Junior Hiqh and Womack ~iqh 
State Band Fees, for an ad] ustment in the amount. 

Your check should be in the amount of $30.25, as Junior Hiqh Schools do not 
pay 25¢ per participant, but their annual membership fee of $12.00. 

Please make this adjustment and return your check. 

CDY:pp 

Enclosure (Check) 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



:-~. C. ~-:. ~c~11cy, Stc.te Li ~c c c.tor 
Fr ~ir i e View I ntersc~~,~stic Leacue 
_:?r a irie \; i G~·-! J 7.e:::as 

Ee l J. y ::illcp :~i [ h S c boo l 
l· . C. 3oz. 537 
;.; nfcI0d , Tcxa.s 76670 
~ove mber 15, 1965 

~ --~ r i r~-~· 9 :i:--ec ent rne {' t~n ;-" of =:'ist1~5-ct 1!..~-r,. , •:P.~e rlj_:::t:;?5.ct e1ecte0 
~~r . '.-!o o d. ro11' lo0 '.l n , pr i ,...,c:i.:· al of ~"e l l; ::'"i]ler -, i ,h "'c'~"'ol of' 
:: ::.: __ f"'or ( , ,.,e;.::as as t 1·e ne,,1 c~i::t-.r "ct r' j_r ,., ct:or re pl 8.c in, ""r. C • 
.. . ·_1., no l C. of Boo1.-:e r1 m . ·,. 1a st- -~.:~rt 0n j_n "'":t:~i./9)tl'"'i.!'ln . 

~i:.e c'.ist r:5_ct l_,r~s :'8_cecl ,.•5.tr t ~ -- _1y-i~'Jl8·n1 of nnt ~--- .~ ,7·i11 --· ~,;-::. 
t:;1-ree ·:·,1 e:.:be,_0 s wl":jc r. ,,., ~s n ·, t eno,i-eh f~r 2 d istr ict . T '.'. e 
n:errbcrs c.ecic:e d t\-:o. t ,,re s\, ou~c: tr~- to fi n.cl 2 scr.'""C J. :'..D om0 

a r ea t ~ 0 t was a~out ~ur ~i ze 2nd tr y t o set ttem a dmit te~ 
to our c i s ty, ic t. T:--:::.s I h0ci. t ::: lked ,_. HI, :0 oi;_ o.1JrJut 0rio,.0 to 
our mee ti ng . The onJ.y scb ool we c::iuJ.cl f i nci tha t ,•ras a,,out 
ciur s iz e a nd l ocnte d i n t:, is a. re::;., ws s Phillis •:0r::2t l ey of 
~ ub bard , Texas a school t ~? t i s not presentl y a ~err ber of 
a~~ Cistric t i n tte leccuc . 

If poss i b l e we ~ould like f or t he St~te ~xecutive Co~fit tee 
to per "'lit t:~ is $c iloo1 to '.Je c o:ne a me:11be:,0 o.~ ciur clistrict so 
tt-:£1. t He ·:118..:,r c ontinue to p.s.1~ticip-::.t o j D -~·-•E J.e.~ ~-·ue . 

'?ollo,·,l. n.~ y ou:' instr1.' c ci ons cl1.:.d.11_r:_ . ur telephone Go11ve I0 s 2,ti oy,_ 
on ~~oncla~· 'To-, . 1 5', : 1-~:=:. v e not i :' i ec1 the p:d.ncipal 0f' 1. lli ).J. is 
'Jb eat l ey t o the ef ,~ect ti:a t 1,e .'::houl0 send a l et··er to ~' cm~ 
off ice request i nc t hat hi s sc~ool be 0lacca in fistrict ~--~ • 

·v-o,J7<"' ,_ ,,, , l " 

·;J~~ 
• ·-o(ro":: T oc'J_n , 
Dietr~c t ~ i rect~r 



( . , 
/ \ ' 

~Q. D. B 'C--t/--· 3 d> & 
~ _,llAA.Jd;....u ~a..v 

--rL(Jd:1(,kr 1~ J c/6 f5 
Iv 



NORTHEAST HOUSTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

8200 Fields l'H1N,~~~~~~ 

HOUSTON. TEXAS 77028 

November 15, 1965 

Mr. C. D. Yancy 
Prairie View A. and M. College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

I am sorry to inform you that I have not received the basketball 
eligibility forms for 1965-66. 

Please send necessary forms for basketball as soon as possible. 

Thanking you, I remain, 

Very truly yours, 

B. C. ELMCRE HIGH SCHOOL 

;2 e_ f~ 
B. C. Elmo.rn, Principal 
BCE:DJ 



i:r. c . .. :~1 • ~anc~r, Stnte D:l1~ecto1~ 
Pr a irie Vi ew i nte rschol a stic Le ~: u e 
~rairi e View, Texa s -

i b il : 5_s '.l~eatle y :·: i ["b Sc: :-iool 
Hubba1•d, ':'e .xas 
:~ove::iber 16, l 9b5 

~s a result of i r tscrs ti~n, t ~e enroll~ent in our 
sc~o ol h2 s f a l1en c ons i c>rah 1;'"• :::.·1.Je co t :, i~ 8·c.0 "en ci e c :::ieose 
i i: e!:r olJ ~·Yient, I 2.1~, r e(~11e r ti n-:-;- t l"'_,3 St .'""'.t e ~ J:ecri ti ·ve C0~1 .··r- -i_f; tc- (· 
if st all poss i ble to t r ~ns ~er our ~c haol to Di str i c t 4-~. 
~he r::.errl~J e ~C'~~ of t :~-~.s c~.i~t-~lc t :1eve a1 :~e ·-:--.c~:: t 1 :-pt e n,:7 er/ t0 t ~ s an 
i n?!t~t lo~ to j o i n t~e i~ ~~ t t ric t 5n t ~~ t ~e ~ ~ve n~t ~~ i ned 
2. c1 i s t·rict clue to o l,l'' pr e s er t ;,:c 'r-.,:i f)7 e Y,ro , 7··:c!1t :-.nr1 -s1'e ::' ;.18 ""1 

a nothe r s c ~o ol to ~~al if~ as ~ ~iFtric t. 

I~ t ~ie -~t~te ~ x c cu_tive Cor-r ·-.. J.t ;:e e -:,~!iI! n-Jt tra r 2 Fe~ 1.1s t o tl".is 
( istr-ict, ple 8. s e r e t t;_1~n t r. e n1e r;~~1er2~:i :i..L. f ee s e!'"'.t j_1: h~-- ot1:i_"') 

sch ool :,,.s we '·'ill not be o.b l e -~~ o /:U"tic ii:)'' te . 



Mr. c. D. Yancy, Di.rector 

Chester High School 
Box Zl 
Chester, Texas 
November 16, 1965 

Prairie View Interscholastic League 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

rt has been brought to my attention that vie 
had faile:i to pay our League Dues for the year 
1965-66. I am very sorr;y. 'l'ijis has been an over­
sight on my part. 

Enclosed is our check for $25. 

Yours very truly, 

(n/;1.h,) /j~'ll)GvJ'-
mArs.) B. P. Mark 



BONHAM INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

BONHAM, TEXAS 

~r. C. D. Y2ncy , Director 
Prai rie View Interscholastic League o~ Tex~s 
?reirie View A & ~ CoJ.lege 
Prairie Vie1.-, , Texas 

Dea r Mr. Yancy : 

We are enclosin :7 a check i'or t Fent;y-five dollars 

( $25,00) t o pay our state fees for the 1965-66 school 

ye2r. 

Very truly yours, 

R. E. Carreathers, 
Principal 

REC :tdh 

D 



I 

November 16J 1965 
Freeman High School 

Mr. Albert Vlbi tis id e 
O.J. Thomas Hijl School 
CsmeronJ Texas 

Del:lr Sir: 

I am v,riting to inform you s,f a number of 
players not included on the eligibity list sent yo#' 
you last month. -;;Zc,~ ~-u../4~ 

1. 
2. 
3. 

The players ar e as included: 1 
/ 

,J 

Clark, Sam Previ_Q__~ Re§or~ 
King, N6rr is Previously eport~ 
McDonaldJ Alton Previously Report ed 

Girls: 

1. 
2. 

I.aura, Fisher 
Bows er, Linda 

Yours truly J 

~~ 
Jame A. 

0

Livlhngt'bn 



par; ■ 1DCNT 

00NALD M. SAUTDN 
v,cC•PACBIDCNT 

MAB. \ICANDN 0 . IN DIIIIIA"" 

JOHN PLA'TH GAl:ICN 

LCI: A. M CS HAN. JIii. 

DALLAS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

DALLAS, TEXAS 

W. T, WHITC 
SUPC~ JNTCNOCNT 

( . Q. W ALJCCA 

~ODl:filT H. MCl(A'I' 

f"1;t1AN.: L . WILLIA. .. S 

00 N £ . MATTMl:WG 

QALC OOUCiLAtl 

HOLLIS A LLCN 

C . C. M1LLCA 

or flCM ODL& 

J. WILLARD GIIIIAOD 

.J N , CR\IIN H1GH SCHOOL 

3722 BLACK OAK ORIVC 

CALLAS, TCXAS 7S241 
•IISll!iTANT suPCAINTCNDCNTl!I 

Pl:ACY £. LU CC ICC, JR,, M. 0 . 

F"ll:LO 5CDVl:LL 

JA,.,C:S C . JOY 

1"'1r. C. Yancey 

November 17, 1965 

Prairie View Interscholastic League 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr . Yancey: 

) 
I' 

Please send to the J .N. Ervin school J. band eligibility list anrl 
some field and track eligibility list. 

Yours truly, 

o. B. Lawrence, Principal 



SAM HOUSTON HIGH SCHOOL 
P. □. □RAWE:R 631 

HUNTSVILLE, TEXAS 7734□ 

November 17, 1965 

Mr. A. C. LI I ly, Chairman 
D I s t r I c t 4- 3A 
Fidelity Manor High School 
Galena Park, Texas 

Dear Mr. Li I ly: 

I would like to add rl:Je following two (2) names to our 
e I I g I b I I I t y I I s t f or f o o ·t ba I I • 

NAME DAiE&PIACE ENROLLMENT SUBJECTS PA RENTS 
OF 81 RTH DATE PASSED 

9-15-50 
9-2-65 ~,~? Mr & lf1rs. 

Johnson, Daae H I v I I I e Huntsvl I le 
HI st. 

R. Johnson 

3-25-49 Sci. Mr. Ade I I MI I I er 
Ml Iler, Charles II 

LO :cm 

Htvflle 

,,,... 
RespectfJu 11 y, 

/ \ 
, / i I ...__ . • 

;-?f-»l/4-;] . lflv¾__ 

Lou Is Dav Is 
Principal 

/ 
cc: Mr. c. D. Yancy, Director ✓ 

Prairie View Interscholastic League 
Prairie View, Texas 

Music Huntsville 



1Jlreh floorr i!jtgq §drool 
CHARLES B. REDD, PRINCIPA\. 

fBrutntt, IDrxas 
November 17, 1965 

Mr. C. D. Yancy, Director 
Interscholastic League 
Prairie View A&M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

l/ 

We held a District I-AA Executive meeting at Terrell High, Denison, 
Tuesday, November 16. The District directed me to write you a 
letter asking that the State Director in the classification of 
schools during the ensuing school term, 1966-67 to consider the 
size of our district and the distance we have to travel. Due to 
these conditions, we would like to remain the same as we are at 
the present time. 

We are of the opinion that some member schools in our district 
are too large for AA classification and it was requested that I 
secure the high school enrollment of each member school. 

Two letters were read from other school districts. One was from 
Ennis requesting that we accept them in our district next year. 
We felt that Ennis wanted to leave from a district that is already 
smaller than our district and it would place too much of a burden 
on us in traveling,and to accept Ennis would make our district 
entirely too large for good competition. The other letter read 
was from Woodson High, Abilene. We feel that Abilene is too far 
to travel for some schools already in our district. It would 
require the spending of a night in order to play a game. 

If two or more schools in our district change to another classifi­
cation because of enrollment, it would be so much better if we 
could remain as we would be then without adding any more schools 
to this district because of the number of schools in our district 
at the present time. 

It is our understanding that all of our schools that are in our 
district will remain as a high school with the possible exception 
of Doty High, McKinney. It is the feeling of the District 
Executive Committee that we will still be too large if McKinney 
discontinue playing football. 

lmj 

~ :t~y; Jij, /}J , 
eharles B. Redd 
District Director 
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